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Dale Darling, K.C. 
33 Melwood Avenue 
Halifax, NS  B3N 1E4 
Phone: (902) 452-9893 
Email: daledarling1@gmail.com 
 

Frank E. DeMont, K.C. 
DeMont Law 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Mailing Address:    PO Box 412 
                                  New Glasgow, NS  B2H 5E5 

Courier Address:   280 Fraser Street 
                                 New Glasgow, NS  B2H 4J6 
Phone: (902) 755-9200 
Fax: (902) 752-7399 
Email: frank@demonts.ca 

Nancy Elliott 
Stockton, Maxwell & Elliott 
402-7020 Mumford Road 
Halifax, NS  B3L 4S9 
Phone: (902) 422-6055 
Email: elliott@smelaw.ca 
 

Karen Hollett 
82 Todd’s Island Road 
Head of St. Margaret’s Bay, NS  B3Z 2C7 
Phone: (902) 430-4882 
Email: karenrhollett@gmail.com 
 

S. Bruce Outhouse, K.C. 
Bruce Outhouse ADR Inc. 
38 Hillwood Crescent 
Halifax, NS  B3M 1J4 
Phone: (902) 497-8478 
Email: bouthouse1947@hotmail.com 
 

Lynne J. Poirier 
Poirier ADR Inc. 
196 Kingswood Drive 
Hammonds Plains, NS  B4B 1L2 
Phone: (902) 832-9966 
Email: lynne@poirieradr.ca 

W. Augustus Richardson, K.C. 
1141 Cartaret Street 
Halifax, NS  B3H 3P2 
Phone: (902) 422-6729 
Fax: (902) 422-0142 
Email: gus@gusrichardson.com 

Eric K. Slone 
Slone Dispute Resolution 
Arbitration, Mediation, Adjudication 
114 Williams Lake Road 
Halifax, NS  B3P 1T3  
Phone: (902) 423-2302 
Cell: (902) 456-7369 
Email: eric@ericslone.ca 
 

Scott Sterns 
Arbitrator 
2490 MacDonald Street 
Halifax, NS  B3L 3G5 
Phone: (902) 489-3120 
Email: scott@mjswm.com 
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